Form PTO-1594 (Rcv. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Pangea Brands, LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Chill-Rice, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 817 East Lake Rd
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Transfer PA 16154
Corporation- State: Massachusetts	State: Pennsylvania
Other LLC	Country: 115A Zip: 16154
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 5/13/2013	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Pennsylvania, US
	OtherCitizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
. the	3828275
ral# 77908550	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Orig Filin	5 Date - January 10, 2010
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Chill Rite Inc.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40,00
Street Address: 817 East Lake Rd.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Sileet Address.	Enclosed Credit Card
city: Trunsfer	8. Payment Information:
State: PA Zip: 16154	
Phone Number: 724-456-0276	
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: Frost Boss 500 a gmail a	u Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Children	- 5/14/2013
Signature	Date
Dettrey To Lewis	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 005027 FRAME: 0643

05/14/2013 11:33 STAPLES 0789 PAGE 03

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 13 day of May, 2013 by Pangea Brands, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company with its principal place of business at 566 Commonwealth Avenue, Mezzanine Level, Boston, MA 02215 ("Assignor"), to Chill-Rite, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation with its principal place of business at 817 East Lake Road, Transfer, PA 16154 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trademark FROST BOSS in connection with electric cooling appliances in the nature of a freezer for rapid chilling of items, and is the owner of the following mark:

MARK	Serial No.	Classes
Frost Boss	77908550	11

(hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the goodwill associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, whether statutory or at common law, including all applications and registrations thereof, worldwide, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and the right to sue for, collect and retain all damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof by any third party, all effective as of the date hereof.

[remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005027 FRAME: 0644 ASSIGNOR REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that it has the full right, power and authority to make this Assignment, and that it has not granted any license of, assignment of, or encumbrance on the Trademark to any third party as of the date hereof, and that, except for the aforementioned Trademark registration, it has not applied and will not apply to register the Trademark in the United States.

ASSIGNOR

PANGEA BRANDS, LLC

Name: Joshua M. Fink

Title; Manager

ASSIGNEE

CHILL-RITE, INC.

Name Jeffrey Lewis

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005027 FRAME: 0645